505389208 03/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5436001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME SEDERMA SAS previously recorded on Reel 022933 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD BE SEDERMA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEDERMA SAS	07/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEDERMA
Street Address:	29 RUE DU CHEMIN VERT - BP 33
City:	LE PERRAY-EN-YVELINES CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	78612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11795330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-715-2898

Email: eraufi@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDRM-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WM JACKSON MATNEY, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Wm Jackson Matney, Jr. / (#39,292)
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019

Total Attachments: 10

505389208

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048674 FRAME: 0242



PATENT REEL: 048674 FRAME: 0243

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/38/2005) RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KARL LINTNER (08/07/2007), CLAIRE MAS	
CHAMBERLIN (10/02/2007), LOUIS	21-2000
FRANÇOIS LAMY (03/04/2008), AND	CHECKE SAGELIA
	Name: SEDERMA \$450019
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	29 rue du Chemin Vert - BP 33
3. Nature of Conveyance:	F-78612 Le Perray-en-Yvelines cedex
X Assignment Merger	FRANCE
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Government Interest Assignment	
	State: Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(cs) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/795,330	48
1177 00,000	
Additional numbers attached	Yes X No
	book and a series of a series
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	patents involved:
Name: Michael H. Teschner	400000000000000000000000000000000000000
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	(,) Orași sta (n) (1) (12) (n) (2) (1)
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: SEDERM 3.3-015	Withintived to be dilinifed by clear cond
Chanat Address AND Chartle Street triant	· ·
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Land
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (908) 518-6313	The same of the sa
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b, Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Michael H. Teschner
Email Address: mteschner@ldlkm.com	NAME OF A ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
9, Signature:	
	July 8, 2009
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover g
Michael H. Teschner - 32,862 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 0229 **PATIENT**E: 0001

Form PTO-1595		rion FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED)	
Additional Convey	/ing Party(ies)/Execut	ion Date(s) (1. Continued)	8.1. 8 9
Philippe Mondon (10	/10/2007)		

	× ×		
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:	ver enikelene ver		
Assignee Ivaling			
Street Address:			
Space rical poor.			
	•		
City:	State:	•	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:		Politier - Indiana di politica i in manere escolución di promite escolución e escolución.	
Street Address:	.⊕.		
	786		
		14.00 miles (1995)	
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			<u></u>
Internal Address:			
Street Address:		(M)	
	Ay		
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patents	(4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicat	and the same of	Additional Patent Numbers	
Additional Patent Applicat 4A, Continued:	ion numbers	4B, Continued:	· X
& & &			95.
	*		34
	,		
	U.S.		6-6
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X	da:

Docket No.: SEDERM 3.3-015

PATENT

REEL: 0229 **PATENT**E: 0002

	former PTC/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SEDERM 3.3-015
Whereas, I, Karl Lintner	of
2, rue du Manège; F-78120 Rambouillet; FRANCE	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cer COSMETIC OR DERMOPHARMACEUTICAL COMF EXTRACT	tain new and useful improvements in POSITION COMPRISING AN EUGLENA
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number	tent was filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	int was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	January 13, 2006 , as
PCT/IB2006/050135 , designating the Unite	d States.
And	(A)
Whereas, SEDERMA \$48 (J) 1 3-21-2019 a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing griftspee le
29 rue du Chemin Vert - 8P 33; F-78612 Le Perray-en-Yve	inaming sources to Nines cedex: FRANCE
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such proceedings in the process of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whe legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.	patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and clority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverable for Letters Patent on said improvements and all unicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts in ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borned.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed t when known.	he filing date and application number of said application
8-7-200>	Carathy -
Date	Karl Lintner
¥ ¥	
Books (1885)	*
vuness	
Typed Name of Witness	

*Total of

forms are submitted.

LD-515\

PATENT

REEL: 0229 *** TENTE: 0003

*Total of

LD-515\

forms are submitted.

former PTC/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION SEDERM 3.3-015 Whereas, I, Claire Mas Chamberlin Les Chardonnettes, 5 rue de Dampierre; Chevreuse F-78460; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in COSMETIC OR DERMOPHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING AN EUGLENA EXTRACT for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an international Application was filed on January 13, 2006 PCT/IB2006/050135 , designating the United States. Whereas, <u>SEDERMA S&S</u> WJH 3-21-7019 a componention of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 29 rue du Chemin Vert - BP 33; F-78612 Le Perray-en-Yvelines cedex; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ 1,00 200 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. 10.02.07 Claire Mas Chamberlin Date Witness Typed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 0229**:RATENT**E: 0004

98 <u>0.00</u>		former PTO/SB/15 (8-0	
		Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION		SEDERM 3.3-015	
Tauris François Lamy		N ARTHUR SS OFFI	of .
nereas,). Louis François Lamy		T AND CO. Sec. 1	e water a go.
144 Chemin de la Combat F-69530 Orlienas: FRANCE	the metal talence or out	zeful-improvements in	
144 Cherrian de la Combese. reafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert COSMETIC OR DERMOPHARMACEUTICAL COMP EXTRACT	OSITION CC	MPRISING AN EUGLE	NA
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	tent was filed c	7 1	
Application Number	ent was execute	ed by me on	: A : - 1 191 / A
for which an application for a United States Letters Face x for which an International Application was filed on	January 13	3, 2006 , as	
and the second of the second o			stindesh ni Rinsi
_PCT/IB2006/050135, designating the Unite	d olaien		
AMERICAN SECOND COMMING AND			
to as "many barain referred to as "assignee WillUst	mailing addre	iss is	
29 rue du Chemin Vert - BP 33; F-78612 Le Perray-en-Yv	elines cedex. F	RANCE	•
29 the 80 Chemin von 20 orght, title and interest in the	same;		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable cursion and	, I as assignor etes of Americ	r hereby sell, assign and s a and all other countries	set over to sa in and to sa
sacknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United St avertion and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for egal representatives, and including the right to claim such a frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all reademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicational, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicational thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whereast proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally excepting necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid to hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed.	l original, divising United State of United State of Indian India	sional, continuation, substi- es of America and all other all claims for damages by not the use of its successo- all and the Commissioner id improvements or resulti- the undersigned for me inther remuneration, to exe- ters Patent on said improv- id assignee or its represen- ted, to testify in any interfe- e involved, to sign all lawfe- tits successors, assigns a es incident to said applications.	itute or reissur countries, finity or benefit in reason of paints, assigns are of Patents are nightnerefrom and my leguate and delivitements and intatives all facerences or other papers, maint nominees ions to be bon
IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration is signed my entire right, title and interest for the United Statemention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, whitingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for regal representatives, and including the right to claim such participations in the health of the right to claim and paid assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigned to hereby agree and covered on the undersigned respecting and improvements, which are the undersigned respecting said improvements, and rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	l original, divising United State of United State of Indian India	sional, continuation, substi- es of America and all other all claims for damages by not the use of its successo- all and the Commissioner id improvements or resulti- the undersigned for me inther remuneration, to exe- ters Patent on said improv- id assignee or its represen- ted, to testify in any interfe- e involved, to sign all lawfe- tits successors, assigns a es incident to said applications.	itute or reissur countries, finity or benefit in reason of paints, assigns are of Patents are nightnerefrom and my leguate and delivitements and intatives all facerences or other papers, maint nominees ions to be bon
sacknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United St avertion and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for egal representatives, and including the right to claim such a frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all reademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicational, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicational thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whereast proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally excepting necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid to hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed.	l original, divising United State of United State of Indian India	sional, continuation, substitutes of America and all others of America and all others of America and all others of America and all claims for damages by the use of its successor of the use of its successor of the undersigned for menther remuneration, to exemple a signed or its represented, to testify in any interfere involved, to sign all lawful its successors, assigns a sincident to said application and application number of	itute or reisst or countries, fi ity or benefit reason of pa ins, assigns ar of Patents ar ing therefrom and my leg cute and deliv vernents and intatives all face erences or oth ut papers, ma ind nominees ions to be bor
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration as signee my entire right, title and interest for the United St avention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and all invention, including without limitation all applications and aid invention, including without limitation all applications and aid invention, including without limitation all applications and requested utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, whitneement with the right to sue for and collect the same for reademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all reademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all asid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest epresentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest epresentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commonwer to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whereas proceedings in which any of said applications or patent aid rightful oaths, and to do generally excepting necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries are patent protection for said improvements in all countries are patent protection.	l original, divising United State of United State of Indian India	sional, continuation, substi- es of America and all other all claims for damages by not the use of its successo- all and the Commissioner id improvements or resulti- the undersigned for me inther remuneration, to exe- ters Patent on said improv- id assignee or its represen- ted, to testify in any interfe- e involved, to sign all lawfe- tits successors, assigns a es incident to said applications.	itute or reisst or countries, fi ity or benefit reason of pa ins, assigns ar of Patents ar ing therefrom and my leg cute and deliv vernents and intatives all face erences or oth ut papers, ma ind nominees ions to be bor
sacknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations is signee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statement of the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the sid invention, including without limitation all applications and he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, the aforesaid collect the same for egal representatives, and including the right to dalm such personal satisface herein, as assignee of the entire interest asid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covered original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications of the entire interest assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	l original, divising United State of United State of Indian India	sional, continuation, substitutes of America and all others of America and all others of America and all others of America and all claims for damages by the use of its successor of the use of its successor of the undersigned for menther remuneration, to exemple a signed or its represented, to testify in any interfere involved, to sign all lawful its successors, assigns a sincident to said application and application number of	itute or reisst or countries, fi ity or benefit reason of pa ins, assigns ar of Patents ar ing therefrom and my leg cute and deliv vernents and intatives all face erences or oth ut papers, ma ind nominees ions to be bor
sacknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stavention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the patents application all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, intringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for egal representatives, and including the right to claim such a frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all reademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, while all proceedings in which any of said applications or patent and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in this deed when known. Of the HAEPFVER	l original, divising United State of United State of Indian India	sional, continuation, substitutes of America and all others of America and all others of America and all others of America and all claims for damages by the use of its successor of the use of its successor of the undersigned for menther remuneration, to exemple a signed or its represented, to testify in any interfere involved, to sign all lawful its successors, assigns a sincident to said application and application number of	itute or reisst or countries, fi ity or benefit reason of pa ins, assigns ar of Patents ar ing therefrom and my leg cute and deliv vernents and intatives all face erences or oth ut papers, ma ind nominees ions to be bor
sacknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stavention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for egal representatives, and including the right to dalm such personal services and requested to issue all frademarks is frereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coverall original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications of assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whereast proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	l original, divising United State of United State of Indian India	sional, continuation, substitutes of America and all others of America and all others of America and all others of America and all claims for damages by the use of its successor of the use of its successor of the undersigned for menther remuneration, to exemple a signed or its represented, to testify in any interfere involved, to sign all lawful its successors, assigns a sincident to said application and application number of	itute or reisst or countries, firty or benefit reason of pa ins, assigns ar of Patents ar ing therefrom and my leg cute and deliving vernents and intatives all face erences or othe ut papers, ma and nominees ions to be bor

PATENT

REEL: 0229#A/TIENVIE: 0005

	ficer	ner PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modi	ned forks
		mber (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SEDER	M 3.3-015	
Vhereas, I, Philippe Mondon			of
16 rue Remy Dumoncel: F-75014 Paris: FRANCE		# 25	-60.
ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert COSMETIC OR DERMOPHARMACEUTICAL COMP EXTRACT	ain new and useful Improv OSITION COMPRISING	ements in 3 AN EUGLENA	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number	ent was filed on		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	it was executed by me on		. S
x for which an International Application was filed on		, as	www.co* : √
PCT/IB2006/050135 , designating the United	States.		69. . st
nd Vhereas, SEDERMA @本화 (USH 중-24-20년		900 1940 - 1941	
corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is		
29 rue du Chemin Vert - BP 33; F-78612 Le Perray-en-Yve			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa			****
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Staten wention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and s	es of America and all off original, divisional, continu United States of America atents for sald invention of	ner countries in and uation, substitute or and all other count daiming priority or b	r to sai I to sai reissu tries, fo enefit d
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and ple aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a miningement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it egal representatives, and including the right to claim such pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricademarks thereof, as assignee of the entire interest the appresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernational, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications of applications of patents are graph proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful caths; and to do generally everything necessary to a potent patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	I as assignor hereby sell, es of America and all off original, divisional, continu. United States of America latents for sald invention of a technical continuiting all claims for sown use and the use of only or benefit and the Contents on said improvemental and the undersignt without further remuner ons for Letters Patent on nicate to said assignee of ever requested, to testify may become involved, to id assignee, its successor the expenses incident to said.	assign and set over ner countries in and uation, substitute or and all other count damages by resson its successors, assist omnissioner of Pate its or resulting them and for me and in ation, to execute and said improvements its representatives in any interferences sign all lawful paper s, assigns and nom seid applications to be	r to sain to sain refessuratives, for the same of the
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, issignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the lead invention, including without limitation all applications and place and including the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the apprecentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernable original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicate assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful caths; and to do generally everything necessary to a potent patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	I as assignor hereby sell, es of America and all off original, divisional, continu. United States of America latents for sald invention of a technical continuiting all claims for sown use and the use of only or benefit and the Contents on said improvemental and the undersignt without further remuner ons for Letters Patent on nicate to said assignee of ever requested, to testify may become involved, to id assignee, its successor the expenses incident to said.	assign and set over ner countries in and uation, substitute or and all other count damages by resson its successors, assist omnissioner of Pate its or resulting them and for me and in ation, to execute and said improvements its representatives in any interferences sign all lawful paper s, assigns and nom seid applications to be	r to sain to sain refessuratives, for the same of the
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, issignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the lead invention, including without limitation all applications and place and including the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it again representatives, and including the right to claim such pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricademarks, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernational, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications in the report of the said assignee or its assigns, to community to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when agail proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	I as assignor hereby sell, es of America and all off original, divisional, continu. United States of America latents for sald invention of a technical continuiting all claims for sown use and the use of only or benefit and the Contents on said improvemental and the undersignt without further remuner ons for Letters Patent on nicate to said assignee of ever requested, to testify may become involved, to id assignee, its successor the expenses incident to said.	assign and set over ner countries in and uation, substitute or and all other count damages by resson its successors, assist omnissioner of Pate its or resulting them and for me and in ation, to execute and said improvements its representatives in any interferences sign all lawful paper s, assigns and nom seid applications to be	r to sai to sai relssu tries, fo senefit (n of pas gns an efrom t ny lega d delive a and a all fact or othe s, mak sinees t be born
secknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, saignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State of the United of the United State of the United of the State of the Polication and publications and publications and property of the United State of the United State of the United State of the State of the State of the United State of the State of	l as assignor hereby sell, es of America and all off original, divisional, continu. United States of America latents for sald invention of attents for sald invention of the continuding all claims for sown use and the use of only or benefit and the Contents on said improvementerin; and the undersignt without further remuner ons for Letters Patent on nicate to said assignee of ever requested, to testify may become involved, to id assignee, its successor the expenses incident to set filing date and application.	assign and set over ner countries in and all other countries in and all other countries and all other countries and all other countries of Pate of the countries o	r to sai to sai to sai relessu tries, foenefit of the same an efrom to the same all fact or others, makuinees to the born
secknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, saignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State of the United State of the United State of the United State of the Interest of Inte	I as assignor hereby sell, es of America and all off original, divisional, continu. United States of America latents for sald invention of a technical continuiting all claims for sown use and the use of only or benefit and the Contents on said improvemental and the undersignt without further remuner ons for Letters Patent on nicate to said assignee of ever requested, to testify may become involved, to id assignee, its successor the expenses incident to said.	assign and set over ner countries in and all other countries in and all other countries and all other countries and all other countries of Pate of the countries o	r to sail to sail to sail reissuutries, foenefit on of paraments and efform of delivers and efformation of others, makuinees to born
as acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State and Interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all explications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the patent invention, including without limitation all applications and patents are aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a regal representatives, and including the right to claim such princed representatives, and including the right to claim such princed assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernable original, divisional, continuation, relastic and other applications are successful original, divisional, continuation, relastic and other applications with the undersigned respecting said improvements, when agail proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful patents, and to do generally everything necessary to a patent patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. Date	l as assignor hereby sell, es of America and all off original, divisional, continu. United States of America latents for sald invention of attents for sald invention of the continuding all claims for sown use and the use of only or benefit and the Contents on said improvementerin; and the undersignt without further remuner ons for Letters Patent on nicate to said assignee of ever requested, to testify may become involved, to id assignee, its successor the expenses incident to set filing date and application.	assign and set over ner countries in and all other countries in and all other countries and all other countries and all other countries of Pate of the countries o	r to sai to sai relssu tries, fo senefit (n of pas gns an efrom t ny lega d delive a and a all fact or othe s, mak sinees t be born
as acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State and Interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the laid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, a near foresaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a segal representatives, and including the right to claim such pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricademarks, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernational, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicat issignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when each proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a statin patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. **DAREMAC*** Date**	l as assignor hereby sell, es of America and all off original, divisional, continu. United States of America latents for sald invention of attents for sald invention of the continuding all claims for sown use and the use of only or benefit and the Contents on said improvementerin; and the undersignt without further remuner ons for Letters Patent on nicate to said assignee of ever requested, to testify may become involved, to id assignee, its successor the expenses incident to set filing date and application.	assign and set over ner countries in and all other countries in and all other countries and all other countries and all other countries of Pate of the countries o	r to sai to sai relssu tries, fo senefit (n of pas gns an efrom t ny lega d delive a and a all fact or othe s, mak sinees t be born
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, a neighbor of the same for it application to sus for and collect the same for it applications and including the right to claim such proceedings in the entire interest the presentatives, and including the right to claim such proceedings, heirs and assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communication, divisional, continuation, relistue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when a said proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. **Date** **Date**	l as assignor hereby sell, es of America and all off original, divisional, continu. United States of America latents for sald invention of attents for sald invention of the continuding all claims for sown use and the use of only or benefit and the Contents on said improvementerin; and the undersignt without further remuner ons for Letters Patent on nicate to said assignee of ever requested, to testify may become involved, to id assignee, its successor the expenses incident to set filing date and application.	assign and set over ner countries in and all other countries in and all other countries and all other countries and all other countries of Pate of the countries o	r to sain I to s
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and please aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a ne aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a negal representatives, and including the right to claim such pricademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pricated assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the applications, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernational, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicates assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to a statin patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. **Data** **Data**	l as assignor hereby sell, es of America and all off original, divisional, continu. United States of America latents for sald invention of attents for sald invention of the continuding all claims for sown use and the use of only or benefit and the Contents on said improvementerin; and the undersignt without further remuner ons for Letters Patent on nicate to said assignee of ever requested, to testify may become involved, to id assignee, its successor the expenses incident to set filing date and application.	assign and set over ner countries in and all other countries in and all other countries and all other countries and all other countries of Pate of the countries o	r to sain I to s

PATENT

REEL: 0229 PATENTE: 0006

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, declare that when assignments for each of the patent applications and patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto were prepared, an inadvertent error was made in listing the name of the Assignee. The name of the Assignee was incorrectly stated as SEDERMA SAS or SEDERMA S.A.S. or SEDERMA, S.A.S. I confirm that the true and proper name of the Assignee is, and always has been, SEDERMA, as further evidenced by the document entitled "Kbis Extract" from the Registry of the Commercial Court of Versailles attached hereto as Exhibit B. The Assignee respectfully requests correction of this error.

Applicant:

SEDERMA

Signature:

Name:

larguel Eugnis

Title:

Managine Director

Date of Execution:

Attachments:

Exhibit A:

Schedule of United States Patent Applications and Patents

Exhibit 8:

Kbls Extract from the Registry of the Commercial Court of Versailles

Exhibit A

United States Patent Applications and Patents

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
10/504,643	2/25/2005	7,998,493	8/16/2011
10/525,985	9/15/2005	7,354,926	4/8/2008
10/731,921	12/10/2003	6,974,799	12/13/2005
11/587,533	9/19/2007	8,530,426	9/10/2013
11/795,330	8/22/2008	8,741,357	6/3/2014
15/535,651	6/13/2017		***************************************

PATENT REEL: 048674 FRAME: 0251 Clerk of the commercial court of Versallies 1 PL ANDRE MIGNOT RP 1125 78011 VERSAILLES CEDEX Management N° 1989801708

Kbis Certificate

EXTRACT OF THE PRINCIPAL IMMATRICULATION TO THE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER Updated November 29, 2017

IDENTIFICATION OF THE LEGAL ENTITY

RCS Register identification, number

348 756 255 R.C.S. Versailles

Date of registration

28/06/1989

Transferred from

R.C.S. of Nanterre dated 05/05/1989

Company name

SEDERMA

Sign

SEDERMA

Legal form Share capital

Simplified Joint-Stock Company

no Copilai Alle Lan 3,040,000.00 Euros

Address of the headquarters

29 Rue DU CHEMIN VERT 78610 Le Perray-en-Yvelines

Duration of the legal entity

Until the 30/11/2087

Date of the financial year and

December, 31

MANAGEMENT, DIRECTION, ADMINISTRATION, CONTROL, ASSOCIATES OR MEMBERS

President

Name, first names

BREENE Sandra

Date and place of birth

13/12/1968 at DONCASTER (United Kingdom)

Nationality

British

Personal address

2 Ferry Close Hook Goole East Yorkshire DN14 5FF (United Kingdom)

Managing director

Name, first names

FOURNIAL Amaud

Date and place of birth

06/09/1960 at Jonzac (17)

Netionality
Personal address

French

53 Boulevard Murat 75016 Paris

Appointed financial auditor

Name

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS AUDIT

Address

63 Rue DE VILLIERS 92200 Neufliy-sur-Seine

RCS Registration, number 672 006 483 R.C.S. Nanterre

Substitute financial auditor

Name, first names

ETIENNE Boris

Date and place of birth

20/02/1956 at Boulogne-Billancourt (92)

Nationality

French

Personal address

63 Rue de Villiers 92200 Neuilly-sur-Seine

INFORMATION RELATIVE TO THE ACTIVITY AND TO THE HEADQUARTERS

Address of the headquarters

29 Rue DU CHEMIN VERT 78610 Le Perray-en-Yvelines

Business activities

The study and development of any formulas and manufacturing methods. The purchase and sale, import and export of any dermatological and health care products, as well as any device or presentation necessary for their use. Manufacturing and market studies for said products and articles, as well as the development of means and methods specific to their distribution in any country. Acquisition of holdings through the purchase of subscription or otherwise in any company whatever may be the legal form, purpose and in particular in the sector of the study and manufacturing of dermatological, health care and cosmetic products. Any services

page 1/2

Clerk of the commercial court of Versailles 1 PL ANDRE MIGNOT RP 1125 78011 VERSAILLES CEDEX Management N° 1989B01708

for companies in management and in particular in the administrative,

accounting, financial, computer and commercial demains. 25/11/1988

Date of beginning of activity Origin of founds or activity

Creation

Operating mode

Direct operating

OBSERVATIONS AND COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

- Mention n°92173 of the 28/06/1989

The company retains no activity at its former headquarters Mo

The Clerk,

End of the certificate

Translation done by Isabelle de Saint Viance December 8,2017

R.C.S. Versailles - 30/11/2017 - 10:47:02

page 2/2